T
TABLE OF CONTENTS – INDUSTRIAL ACCESSORIES
FRP Balancing Series Damper [BA]:
Specification, Model Number Designation and Drawing
1
FRP Zero Leak Damper [ZL]:
Specification, Model Number Designation and Drawing
4

 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
SPUNSTRAND® INC.  BA SERIES FRP DAMPERS
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
DIAMETER
BODY
CONSTRUCTION*
BLADE
CONSTRUCTION*
O-RING MATERIAL
4” THRU 96”
P - Polyester     1 - Polyester
    1 – Neoprene
    2 – Buna N
    3 - EPDM
V - Vinylester     2 - Vinylester
    4 - Viton
    5 - Butyl
    6 - Fluorocarbon
    60”     V     2     3
                           F                         B                     B                        MO
BODY
CONFIGURATION
SHAFT
MATERIAL(2)
LINER
THICKNESS
OPERATORS(1)
F- Flanged
A - Polyester
    A – 20 mil M – FRP Locking Quad
P – Plain Ends     B – 100 mil
MP – Position Throttling
Handle
B - Vinylester
G – Gear Operators
D – Located per
Drawing
    C – Per Cust. Spec.
C – Chain Operator
MO – Motorized
Operator
Example above part number is:
BA 60 F V B 2 B 3 MO
This part number designates a 60” Balancing Damper with a flanged vinylester body, a
vinylester shaft and blade, 100 mil RTP-1 liner, EPDM O-Rings, and a motorized operator.
* Both polyester and vinylester are premium grade and fire retardant resins as standards.
1. Motorized operators are either electric or pneumatic.  Standard torque ratings for all BA style
   dampers are available upon request.  Positioners and other options as requested.
2. All BA Series dampers come with FRP bearings and o-rings shaft seals provided as standard.
    Teflon packing glands are available as an option.
3 Industrial Accessories
 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
4 Industrial Accessories
 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
ZL (ZERO LEAK) SERIES FRP DAMPER SPECIFICATION
Dampers:
A.  ZL Series FRP Dampers shall be manufactured by Spunstrand® Inc. and fabricated

 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
SPUNSTRAND® INC.  ZL SERIES FRP DAMPERS
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
DIAMETER
BODY
CONSTRUCTION*
BLADE
CONSTRUCTION
O-RING MATERIAL
4” thru 96”
    P - Polyester     1 - Polyester
    1 - Neoprene
    2 – Buna N
    V - Vinylester
    2 - Vinylester
    3 - EPDM
    E - Epoxy     4 - Viton
    S – Same as Duct
           Spec (1)
    3 - Epoxy
    5 - Teflon®
    6 - Fluorocarbon
    76”     V     2     3
                           F                         B                     BV                        CS
BODY
CONFIGURATION
SHAFT
MATERIAL(3)
SEAT MATERIAL OPERATORS(1)
F - Flanged     A - Polyester
    N - Neoprene
G - Gear Operator
    V - Viton
P - Plain Ends
    B - Vinylester     E - EPDM C - Chain Operator
    C - Epoxy     BV - Butyl Vinyl
MD – Motorized
Operator
D - Located per Drawing     D - 316SS
    S - Silicone
CS - Customer Supplied
    B - Buna N
Example above part number is:
ZL 76 F V B 2 BV 4 G
This part number designates a 76”  Zero Leak damper with a flanged vinylester body, a
vinylester shaft and blade, Butyl Vinyl seat, Viton “O” Rings and a gear operator.
* Both polyester and vinylester are premium grade and fire retardant resins as standards.
1. Standard Liner construction is 100 mil minimum with ASME RTP-1 visual level II acceptance
    criteria, unless specified otherwise.  ZL bearings are Teflon® with machined o-ring grooves.
    External schedule 80 PVC packing glands with Teflon® packing are also standard.
2. Motorized operators are available with either pneumatic or electric actuators.  Standard motor
    torque ratings available in 100 up to 5,000 in / lb ratings.  Positioners and other options or
    controls are available on request.
6 Industrial Accessories
 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
7 Industrial Accessories
 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
8 Industrial Accessories
 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
9 Industrial Accessories
 Spunstrand® Inc. Specification     -     11/8/12     -     Version: 1.2
GREASE FILTER SPECIFICATION
PART 2 - Products
2.01 GENERAL
A. Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Grease Filter (GF), as manufactured by Spunstrand® Inc. as
specified and designed for continuous outdoor operation, conveying corrosive air, gasses,
flammable vapors, and miscellaneous service generated by treatment of municipal wastewater.
2.02 MATERIALS
A. FRP DUCT
 1.  Type:  Contact molded, per NBS PS 15-69, SMACNA, and rated at design pressures
       indicated in the drawings.  Minimum wall thickness shall be:
.187 inches for 12" through 24" long side dimensions
.260 inches for 26" through 48" long side dimensions